Includes “NEW” KD100 Series Die Kages.
KD165 Crimper Without Dies
Part Number	 Description	 Weight
KuriKrimp™ KD165 Crimper without Dies:
KD165	 Hose Crimper 60 Ton	 154.0 lbs
KD165 Package and Components
If your looking for a machine that can do more than
just 2 wire hose, the KD165 might be your machine
of choice.  This machine boasts a 60 ton press,
capable of crimping 2 and 4 wire hose up to 1 1/4"
and 6 wire up to 1" ID.
KD165 Specifications:
• Dimensions.................... L 22" X W 12.5" X H 22.25"
• Weight....................................................... See Below
• Pump/Power.............................. Electric 1 HP (110V)
• Reservoir........................................................... 1 Gal.
• Oil Type.................................ISO Viscosity Grade 46
• Hose Capacity.......................................1 1/4" 2 Wire
                          ........................................1 1/4" 4 Wire
                          ..............................................1" 6 Wire
KD165-124RK System for
Alfacrimp One-Piece Fittings
Part Number	 Description	 Weight Ea. (lbs.)
Complete KuriKrimp™ KD165 System
with Suggested Die Package for 1-piece fittings:
to crimp 1/4" to 1" 2 wire
KD165-124RK	 Complete System	 184.00
KuriKrimp™ KD165 System Standard Dies for 1-pc fittings:
KD100-16/Orange	 Standard Die 16mm Orange	 5.40
KD100-19/Black	 Standard Die 19mm Black	 5.20
KD100-23/Purple	 Standard Die 23mm Purple	 5.00
KD100-31/Yellow	 Standard Die 31mm Yellow	 4.60
KD100-39/Red	 Standard Die 39mm Red	 3.80
Part Number	 Description	 Weight Ea. (lbs.)
KD100-12/Purple	 Standard Die 12mm Purple	 5.70
KD100-14/Yellow	 Standard Die 14mm Yellow	 5.50
KD100-20/Green	 Standard Die 20mm Green	 5.10
KD100-22/Blue	 Standard Die 22mm Blue	 5.00
KD100-27/Brown	 Standard Die 27mm Brown	 4.80
KD100-34/Red	 Standard Die 34mm Red	 4.40
KD100-41/Silver	 Standard Die 41mm Silver	 3.60
Other Optional Rubber Kage Dies
for KD165:
BECAUSE WE CONTINUALLY EXAMINE WAYS TO IMPROVE OUR PRODUCTS, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ALTER SPECIFICATIONS OR DISCONTINUE PRODUCTS WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
™
KPFCA0919 5
Crimping Equipment  KD165